
N. 

Accordo

Paese Codice 

ERASMUS

Università Codice ISCED Docente 

referente

Contatto Uni partner Sito Informazioni Erasmus

1 Austria A WIEN01 UNIVERSITÄT WIEN 0231 - Languages (African studies) Batic Gian 

Claudio

erasmus.incoming@univie.ac.at http://international.univie.ac.at

2 Austria A WIEN01 UNIVERSITÄT WIEN 0314 - Development studies Pezzano Antonio erasmus.incoming@univie.ac.at http://international.univie.ac.at

3 Austria A WIEN01 UNIVERSITÄT WIEN 0231 - Romance studies Galvan Elisabeth erasmus.incoming@univie.ac.at http://international.univie.ac.at

4 Belgio B BRUXEL04 UNIVERSITÉ LIBRE DE 

BRUXELLES Faculté de 

Lettres, Traduction et 

Communication

0232 - Literature and Linguistics Aiello Flavia acc.1 alice.hoslet@ulb.be https://www.ulb.be/en/international/mobi

lity

5 Belgio B GENT01 GENT UNIVERSITY 0232 - Languages (African languages and culture) Aiello Flavia international@ugent.be https://ugent.typeform.com/to/bOlxPWu

L

6 Belgio B GENT01 GENT UNIVERSITY Faculteit 

Letteren en Wijsbegeerte

0231 - Language acquisition Monti Johanna international@ugent.be https://ugent.typeform.com/to/bOlxPWuL

7 Belgio B LEUVEN01 Katholieke Universiteit 

Leuven Faculty of Arts

0230 - Languages De Meo Anna  exchange-in@kuleuven.be https://www.kuleuven.be/english/apply/ap

plication-instructions/instructions-

exchange

8 Bulgaria BG SOFIA06 SOFIISKI UNIVERSITET 

"SVETI KLIMENT OHRIDSKI"

0230 - Languages Lekova Tatiana erasmus@admin.uni-sofia.bg, 

erasmus@admin.uni-sofia.bg

https://erasmus.uni-

sofia.bg/site/income/erasmus/erasmus-

programmes-at-sofia-university/      

9 Bulgaria BG BLAGOEV02 SOUTH-WEST UNIVERSITY 

NEOFIT RILSKI

0232 - Literature and linguistics Docente da 

definire

stanislav_grozdanov@swu.bg https://swu.bg/en/homeen

10 Bulgaria BG SOFIA30 BULGARIAN ACADEMY OF 

SCIENCES Cyrillo-Methodian 

Research Centre

0232 - 	Literature and linguistics Tatiana Lekova erasmus@cu.bas.bg https://www.bas.bg/?page_id=

48359&lang=en
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http://international.univie.ac.at/
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11 Bulgaria BG SOFIA30 BULGARIAN ACADEMY OF 

SCIENCES Institute for 

Literature

0213	Fine arts

0221	Religion and theology

0222	History and archaeology

0230	Languages

0314	Sociology and cultural studies

Gaga Shurgaia erasmus@cu.bas.bg https://www.bas.bg/?page_id=

48359&lang=en

12 Cipro CY LEFKOSI02 The Cyprus Institute 0220 - Humanities Andrea D'Andrea erasmus@cyi.ac.cy https://www.cyi.ac.cy/index.php/education

/erasmus.html

13 Croazia HR RIJEKA01 SVEUCILISTE U RIJECI 0210 - Arts, not further defined; 0220 - Humanities 

(except languages); 0222-History and archaeology; 

0229 - Humanities (except languages); 0288 - Arts 

and humanities, interdisciplinary programmes; 0230 - 

Languages, not further defined; 0312 - Political 

sciences and civics; 0314 - Sociology and cultural 

studies; 0223 - Philosophy and Ethics.

Diego Lazzarich masa@uniri.hr https://uniri.hr/en/about-

university/international-

relations-and-erasmus/about-

international-coopeation/

14 Danimarca DK ARHUS01 AARHUS UNIVERSITET 0312 - 	Political Sciences Diego Maiorano erasmus@au.dk Studying at Aarhus University as an Exchange Student

15 Estonia EE TARTU02 TARTU ÜLIKOOL/University 

of Tartu -Institute of Cultural 

Research

0220 - Humanities (except languages, not elsewhere 

classified)

Orofino 

Giacomella

erasmusin@ut.ee https://ut.ee/en/content/exchange-studies

16 Finlandia SF TURKU01 TURUN YLIOPISTO 0230 - Languages (Italian) Pannain Rossella incoming@utu.fi https://www.utu.fi/exchange

17 Francia F ARRAS12 UNIVERSITE D'ARTOIS 0230 - Languages/Literature and Linguistics (Chinese) Corradi Federico Léa Vannoorenberghe : incoming-

exchange@univ-artois.fr

https://www.univ-

artois.fr/international/venir-etudier-

luniversite-dartois/en-programme-

dechange

18 Francia F BESANCO01 Université de Franche-

Comté

0420 - Law, not further defined docente da 

definire

erasmus@umlp.fr https://www.univ-fcomte.fr/venir-etudier-

luniversite-de-franche-comte

19 Francia F BORDEAU03 UNIVERSITE BORDEAUX 

MONTAIGNE

0232 - japanese studies Gala Follaco cooperation-internationale@u-bordeaux-

montaigne.fr

https://www.u-bordeaux-

montaigne.fr/en/preparing-for-your-

stay/welcome-to-bordeaux-montaigne-

university.html

20 Francia F BORDEAU03 UNIVERSITE BORDEAUX 

MONTAIGNE

0232 - french language and literature Jana Altmanova cooperation-internationale@u-bordeaux-

montaigne.fr

https://www.u-bordeaux-

montaigne.fr/en/preparing-for-your-

stay/welcome-to-bordeaux-montaigne-

university.html
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21 Francia F BORDEAU03 UNIVERSITE BORDEAUX 

MONTAIGNE

0232 - Russian studies Lorenzo Mango cooperation-internationale@u-bordeaux-

montaigne.fr

https://www.u-bordeaux-

montaigne.fr/en/preparing-for-your-

stay/welcome-to-bordeaux-montaigne-

university.html

22 Francia F BORDEAU03 UNIVERSITE BORDEAUX 

MONTAIGNE

0314 - Sociology and Cultural Studies Miguel Mellino cooperation-internationale@u-bordeaux-

montaigne.fr

https://www.u-bordeaux-

montaigne.fr/en/preparing-for-your-

stay/welcome-to-bordeaux-montaigne-

university.html

23 Francia F CAEN01 UNIVERSITE DE CAEN 

NORMANDIE

0230 - Languages Vecce Carlo intl.erasmus.entrants@unicaen.fr https://www.unicaen.fr/international/bien

venue/etudiants-dechange/

24 Francia F CORTE01 UNIVERSITE DE CORSE 

PASCAL PAOLI Faculté de 

Lettres, Langues, Arts, 

Sciences Humaines et 

Sociales

0230 -Languages; 0232 - literature and linguistics Sarah Nora Pinto  international1@univ-corse.fr https://www.universita.corsica/fr/inte

rnational/

25 Francia F DIJON01 UNIVERSITE DE BOURGOGNE 

- DIJON

0223 - Philosophy and ethics D'Alessandro 

Giuseppe 

Carmine

exchange.incoming.students@u-

bourgogne.fr

https://www.u-

bourgogne.fr/international.html

26 Francia F LILLE103 UNIVERSITE DE LILLE 0312 - Political sciences and civics Antonio Pezzano erasmus-students@univ-

lille.fr 

https://international.univ-lille.fr/en/come-

to-the-university-of-lille/students/as-part-

of-an-international-programme/exchange-

programme-erasmus-isep/

27 Francia F LILLE103 UNIVERSITE DE LILLE 0314 - Sociology and cultural studies Giacomella 

Orofino
erasmus-students@univ-

lille.fr 

https://international.univ-lille.fr/en/come-

to-the-university-of-lille/students/as-part-

of-an-international-programme/exchange-

programme-erasmus-isep/

28 Francia F MONTPEL03 Université Paul Valéry 

(Montpellier III) 

UFR1 - Département 

Esthétique

0213 - Fine Arts Tavani Elena odile.moreau@univ-montp3.fr; 

michel.boeglin@univ-montp3.fr; erasmus-

in@univ-montp3.fr

www.univ-montp3.fr/fr/erasmus

29 Francia F NANCY43 Université de Lorraine 0220 - Humanities; 0230 - Languages Anna Maria 

Cimitile

drie-mobilite-contact@univlorraine.fr

fr https://www.univ-lorraine.fr/wp-

content/uploads/2020/12/CRIC-et-

gestionnaires-DRIE1.pdf

http://welcome.univ-lorraine.fr

30 Francia F NANCY43 Université de Lorraine 0222 - History and archaeology da definire drie-mobilite-contact@univlorraine.fr

fr https://www.univ-lorraine.fr/wp-

content/uploads/2020/12/CRIC-et-

gestionnaires-DRIE1.pdf

http://welcome.univ-lorraine.fr

31 Francia F NANTES01 UNIVERSITE DE 

NANTESFaculté des Langues 

et Cultures Etrangères

0232 - Literature and linguistics Corradi Federico international.lettres@univ-nantes.fr 

(contact) patricia.torres-gabillard@univ-

nantes.fr (Application Process)

international.accueil@univ-nantes.fr

https://www.univ-

nantes.fr/international/venir-a-

nantes/incoming-exchange-students-class-

catalog
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32 Francia F NANTES01 Université de Nantes UFR 

d'Histoire, Histoire de l'Art 

et Archéologie

0222 - History and archaeology D'Onofrio Anna 

Maria

patricia.torres-gabillard@univ-nantes.fr; 

Application Process

international.accueil@univ-nantes.fr

https://www.univ-

nantes.fr/international/venir-a-

nantes/incoming-exchange-students-class-

catalog

33 Francia F NICE42 Université Cote D'Azur 0232 - Lettres Aiello Flavia lrelint@unice.fr; LOUSSERT@unice.fr; 

anita.briand@unice.fr

Portals LLAC : https://univ-

cotedazur.fr/portails/portail-lettres-langues-

art-communication/decouvrir-le-portail-llac

Portals SHS : https://univ-
34 Francia F NICE42 Université Cote D'Azur 0223 - Philosophy and Ethics Sannino 

Antonella

campus-carlone.ri@univ-cotedazur.fr https://univ-

cotedazur.fr/international/partir-a-l-

etranger/contacts/bureaux-ri-par-campus

35 Francia F NICE42 Université Cote D'Azur 0230 - Languages De Meo Anna lrelint@unice.fr; LOUSSERT@unice.fr; 

anita.briand@unice.fr

Portals LLAC : https://univ-

cotedazur.fr/portails/portail-lettres-langues-

art-communication/decouvrir-le-portail-llac

Portals SHS : https://univ-
36 Francia F PARIS001 UNIVERSITE PARIS I 

PANTHEON-SORBONNE

0222 History and Archaeology Luigi Gallo incoming@univ-paris1.fr; incoming-

exchange@univ-paris1.fr

https://international.pantheonsorbonne.fr/

venir-paris-1-pantheon-sorbonne

37 Francia F PARIS001 UNIVERSITE PARIS I 

PANTHEON-SORBONNE

0223 Philosophy and Ethics Antonella 

Sannino

incoming@univ-paris1.fr; incoming-

exchange@univ-paris1.fr

https://international.pantheonsorbonne.fr/

venir-paris-1-pantheon-sorbonne

38 Francia F PARIS012 UNIVERSITE DE PARIS-VAL 

DE MARNE (PARIS XII)

0532 - Geography Anna De Meo vincent.ronach@u-pec.fr https://www.en.u-pec.fr/en/exchange-

programs

39 Francia F PARIS468 Sorbonne Université Faculté 

des Lettres

0230 - Languages Federico Corradi lettres-erasmus-inri@sorbonne-

universite.fr

https://sciences.sorbonne-

universite.fr/formation-sciences/offre-de-

formation

40 Francia F RENNES02 UNIVERSITE DE HAUTE-

BRETAGNE (RENNES II)

0230 - Languages (Italian) Centrella Maria sri-incoming@univ-rennes2.fr https://international.univ-

rennes2.fr/studying/exchange-students

41 Francia F STRASBO48 University of Strasbourg 0231 - Language acquisition (English) Cimitile Anna 

Maria dri-erasmus-incoming@unistra.fr

https://www.unistra.fr/international/venir-

a-strasbourg

42 Francia F STRASBO48 University of Strasbourg 0231 - Language acquisition (slavistica) Marina Di Filippo 

dri-erasmus-incoming@unistra.fr

https://www.unistra.fr/international/venir-

a-strasbourg
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43 Francia F STRASBO48 University of Strasbourg 0231 - Applied Foreign Languages (LEA) Docente da 

definire dri-erasmus-incoming@unistra.fr

https://www.unistra.fr/international/venir-

a-strasbourg

44 Francia F VALENCI01 UNIVERSITE 

POLYTECHNIQUE HAUTS-DE-

FRANCE

0220 - Humanities (except languages) 0230 - 

Languages 

Fabio Amato erasmus-staff@uphf.fr uphf.fr

45 Francia F LA-ROCH07 Excelia Group 0414 - Marketing and advertising Giuseppe Lucio 

Gaeta

joumardd@excelia-group.com https://www.excelia-

group.com/

46 Germania D BAMBERG01 OTTO-FRIEDRICH-

UNIVERSITT BAMBERG

0230 - Languages Monti Johanna international@uni-bamberg.de https://www.uni-

bamberg.de/en/studies/exchange-students-

eg-erasmus/

47 Germania D BAMBERG01 OTTO-FRIEDRICH-

UNIVERSITAT BAMBERG

0220 - Arts and humanities Haeussinger 

Barbara Christa

international@uni-bamberg.de https://www.uni-

bamberg.de/en/studies/exchange-students-

eg-erasmus/

48 Germania D BAMBERG01 OTTO-FRIEDRICH-

UNIVERSITAT BAMBERG

0312 - Social sciences, Business science D'Alessandro 

Giuseppe 

Carmine

international@uni-bamberg.de https://www.uni-

bamberg.de/en/studies/exchange-students-

eg-erasmus/

49 Germania D BAYREUT01 UNIVERSITAT BAYREUTH 0230 - Languages (African studies) Batic Gian 

Claudio

incoming-exchange@uni-bayreuth.de https://www.international-office.uni-

bayreuth.de/en/come-to-

bayreuth/index.html

50 Germania D BAYREUT01 UNIVERSITAT BAYREUTH 0230 - Languages (German) Corrado Sergio incoming-exchange@uni-bayreuth.de https://www.international-office.uni-

bayreuth.de/en/come-to-

bayreuth/index.html

51 Germania D BAYREUT01 UNIVERSITAT BAYREUTH 0312 - Development studies Pezzano Antonio incoming-exchange@uni-bayreuth.de https://www.international-office.uni-

bayreuth.de/en/come-to-

bayreuth/index.html

52 Germania D BERLIN01 FREIE UNIVERSITAT BERLIN 0232 - East Asia and the Middle East Studies Batic Gian 

Claudio

incoming@fu-berlin.de https://www.fu-

berlin.de/en/studium/international/studiu

m_fu/auslandssemester/erasmus_in/infos_

incomingstudents

53 Germania D BERLIN01 FREIE UNIVERSITAT BERLIN 0232 - Literature and linguistics (Italian and German 

Philology)

Corrado Sergio incoming@fu-berlin.de https://www.fu-

berlin.de/en/studium/international/studiu

m_fu/auslandssemester/erasmus_in/infos_

incomingstudents
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54 Germania D BERLIN01 FREIE UNIVERSITAT BERLIN 0232 - Languages (German Philology) Di Rosa Valentina incoming@fu-berlin.de https://www.fu-

berlin.de/en/studium/international/studiu

m_fu/auslandssemester/erasmus_in/infos_

incomingstudents

55 Germania D BERLIN01 FREIE UNIVERSITAT BERLIN 0232 - Languages (German Philology) Galvan Elisabeth incoming@fu-berlin.de https://www.fu-

berlin.de/en/studium/international/studiu

m_fu/auslandssemester/erasmus_in/infos_

incomingstudents

56 Germania D BERLIN01 FREIE UNIVERSITAT BERLIN 0222 - History and archaeology Docente da 

definire

incoming@fu-berlin.de https://www.fu-

berlin.de/en/studium/international/studiu

m_fu/auslandssemester/erasmus_in/infos_

incomingstudents

57 Germania D BERLIN13 HUMBOLDT-UNIVERSITAT 

ZU BERLIN

0314- Asian and African Studies Batic Gian 

Claudio

exchange-students@hu-berlin.de https://www.hu-berlin.de/en

58 Germania D BOCHUM01 Ruhr-Universität Bochum 

Fakultät für 

Geschichtswissenschaft

0222 - History and archaeology Guida Donatella rubiss@ruhr-uni-bochum.de https://international.ruhr-uni-

bochum.de/en/international-exchange-

students

59 Germania D BOCHUM01 Ruhr-Universität Bochum 

Fakultät für Philologie

0232 - Languages Schirru Giancarlo rubiss@ruhr-uni-bochum.de https://international.ruhr-uni-

bochum.de/en/international-exchange-

students

60 Germania D BONN01 Rheinische Friedrich-

Wilhelms-Universitat 

BonnPhilosophische 

Fakultät

0232 - Literature and linguistics (Romance Studies) Palermo Silvia Veronika Langenberg, erasmus-

incoming@uni-bonn.de

https://www.uni-

bonn.de/en/studying/international-

students/visiting-and-exchange-

students/erasmus-program/erasmus-study-

in-bonn
61 Germania D BRAUNSC01 TECHNISCHE UNIVERSITAT 

CAROLO-WILHELMINA ZU 

BRAUNSCHWEIG

0231 -Modern EC Languages Di Rosa Valentina Anne-Kathrin Kaiser, f.ducatelli@tu-

braunschweig.de

https://www.tu-

braunschweig.de/en/exchange-students

62 Germania D DRESDEN02 TECHNISCHE UNIVERSITAET 

DRESDEN

0232  - Literature and Linguistics (German Studies) Di Rosa Valentina sandy.eisenloeffel@tu-desden.de https://tu-

dresden.de/internationales/foerdermoeglic

hkeiten/erasmus-

mobilitaetsfoerderung?set_language=en

63 Germania D DUSSELD01 Heinrich Heine University 

Dusseldorf - Philosophische 

Fakultät

0232 - Languages -  Romance Studies Haeussinger 

Barbara Christa

exchange-students@hhu.de; 

incoming@hhu.de

https://www.hhu.de/en/international/pros

pective-students/stay-without-graduation-

at-the-hhu-erasmus-free-mover-foreign-

language-assistant-pad-visiting-doctoral-

students-scholarship-holders
64 Germania D ERLANGE01 Friedrich-Alexander-

Universitat Erlangen 

Nurnberg

0232 -  Literature and Linguuistics (sinology) Federico 

Brusadelli

mobility@fau.de mail prof: 

andrea.breard@fau.de

https://fau.eu/orientation
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65 Germania D FRANKFU01 JOHANN WOLFGANG 

GOETHE UNIVERSITAT

0230 - Languages (African studies) Batic Gian 

Claudio

incoming@uni-frankfurt.de https://www.goethe-university-

frankfurt.de/122909823/Guest_students_a

nd_Internships_at_Goethe_University

66 Germania D FRANKFU01 JOHANN WOLFGANG 

GOETHE UNIVERSITAT

0231 - Languages. (German Language and Literature) Corrado Sergio incoming@uni-frankfurt.de https://www.goethe-university-

frankfurt.de/122909823/Guest_students_a

nd_Internships_at_Goethe_University

67 Germania D FREIBUR01 ALBERT-LUDWIGS-

UNIVERSITAT FREIBURG IM 

BREISGAU - 

Philologische Fakultät

0232 - Classical Philology Corrado Sergio erasmus@zv.uni-freiburg.de https://www.studium.uni-

freiburg.de/en/counseling/exchange-

programs-and-studying-abroad/erasmus

68 Germania D GOTTING01 GEORG-AUGUST-

UNIVERSITAT 

GOTTINGENPhilosophische 

Fakultät - Faculty of 

Humanities

0222 - History and archaeology D'Onofrio Anna 

Maria

erasums.incoming@uni-goettingen.de https://www.uni-

goettingen.de/de/646821.html

69 Germania D GOTTING01 GEORG-AUGUST-

UNIVERSITAT GOTTINGEN

0232 - Literature and Linguistics (German Philology) Galvan Elisabeth erasums.incoming@uni-goettingen.de https://www.uni-

goettingen.de/de/646821.html

70 Germania D HALLE01 Martin- Luther-Universität 

Halle Wittenberg Romanistik

0232 - Literature and linguistics (Romance Studies) Palermo Silvia Anna Kostov (erasmus@international.uni-

halle.de) incoming@international.uni-

halle.de

https://www.international.uni-

halle.de/international_office/students/inte

rnational_students/exchange_students/

71 Germania D HALLE01 MARTIN-LUTHER-

UNIVERSITAT HALLE-

WITTENBERG 

Kunstgeschichte und 

Archäologien Europas

0222 - History and archaeology Gallo Luigi Anna Kostov (erasmus@international.uni-

halle.de) incoming@international.uni-

halle.de

https://www.international.uni-

halle.de/international_office/students/inte

rnational_students/

72 Germania D HAMBURG01 UNIVERSITAT HAMBURG - 

Fakultät für 

Geisteswissenschaften

0239 -	Afrikanistik/Äthiopistik Batic Gian 

Claudio

erasmus.agreements@uni-hamburg.de https://www.uni-

hamburg.de/en/internationales/studierend

e/incoming/austausch-

gaststudium/erasmus-incoming/erasmus-

incomings-europa.html
73 Germania D HAMBURG01 UNIVERSITAT HAMBURG - 

Fakultät für 

Geisteswissenschaften

0232 - German Language and Literature Di Rosa Valentina erasmus.agreements@uni-hamburg.de https://www.uni-

hamburg.de/en/internationales/studierend

e/incoming/austausch-

gaststudium/erasmus-incoming/erasmus-

incomings-europa.html
74 Germania D HAMBURG01 UNIVERSITY OF HAMBURG - 

Fakultät für 

Geisteswissenschaften

0232 - Sinology Federico 

Brusadelli

erasmus.agreements@uni-hamburg.de https://www.uni-

hamburg.de/en/internationales/studierend

e/outgoing/austausch-

gaststudium/erasmus/ansprechpartner.ht

ml
75 Germania D HAMBURG01 UNIVERSITY OF HAMBURG - 

Fakultät für 

Geisteswissenschaften

0239 - Japanese Studies Gala Follaco erasmus.agreements@uni-hamburg.de https://www.uni-

hamburg.de/en/internationales/studierend

e/outgoing/austausch-

gaststudium/erasmus/ansprechpartner.ht

ml
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76 Germania D HAMBURG01 UNIVERSITY OF HAMBURG - 

Fakultät für 

Geisteswissenschaften

0239 -  Turkologie Nocera Lea erasmus.agreements@uni-hamburg.de https://www.uni-

hamburg.de/en/internationales/studierend

e/outgoing/austausch-

gaststudium/erasmus/ansprechpartner.ht

ml
77 Germania D HAMBURG01 UNIVERSITY OF HAMBURG - 

Fakultät für 

Geisteswissenschaften

0239 -Indologie / Tibetologie Giacomella 

Orofino

erasmus.agreements@uni-hamburg.de https://www.uni-

hamburg.de/en/internationales/studierend

e/outgoing/austausch-

gaststudium/erasmus/ansprechpartner.ht

ml
78 Germania D JENA01 FRIEDRICH-SCHILLER-

UNIVERSITAT JENA

0223 - Philosophy Gala Follaco Sylvia Canario Acosa: incoming@uni-

jena.de

https://www.uni-

jena.de/Gaststudium+Bewerbung

79 Germania D LEIPZIG01 UNIVERSITAT LEIPZIG 

GKR_Afrikanistik

0232 Languages (African Languages) Batic Gian 

Claudio

incoming-exchange@zv.uni-leipzig.de https://www.uni-

leipzig.de/en/international/exchange-

students-at-leipzig-university/before-you-

arrive/#c14919

80 Germania D LEIPZIG01 UNIVERSITAET LEIPZIG 

GKR_Hist.Seminar/Geschich

te

0222 - History and Archaeology Riccardo Rosolino incoming-exchange@uni-

leipzig.de

https://www.uni-

leipzig.de/en/international#c866695

81 Germania D LEIPZIG01 UNIVERSITAET LEIPZIG 

GKR_Hist.Seminar/Geschich

te

0232 - Romance Studies Docente da 

definire 
incoming-exchange@uni-

leipzig.de

https://www.uni-

leipzig.de/en/international#c866695

82 Germania D MAINZ01 JOHANNES-GUTENBERG-

UNIVERSITAT MAINZ

0232 - Languages (Italian) Di Rosa Valentina gis@international.uni-mainz.de https://www.international-office.uni-

mainz.de/exchange/

83 Germania D MARBURG01 PHILIPPS-UNIVERSITAT 

MARBURG Centrum für Nah- 

und Mitteloststudien

0314  - Sociology and cultural studies Michele 

Cammarosano

erasmus-incoming@uni-marburg.de https://www.uni-

marburg.de/en/studying/studying-at-

umr/exchange/erasmus/erasmus-

programme-countries

84 Germania D POTSDAM01 UNIVERSITAET POTSDAM 0222  - History and Archaeology 0230 - Languages 

(Romance Studies)

Riccardo Rosolino incoming-mobility@uni-potsdam.de https://www.uni-

potsdam.de/en/international/incoming/int

ernational-students/exchange

85 Germania D SAARBRU01 UNIVERSITAT DES 

SAARLANDES Department of 

Romanistik

0230 Languages (English) Antonella 

Napolitano

erasmus@io.uni-saarland.de https://www.uni-

saarland.de/international/in/studieren/pra

ktikum.html

86 Germania D SAARBRU01 UNIVERSITAT DES 

SAARLANDES Department of 

Romanistik

0230 Languages (German) Elda Morlicchio erasmus@uni-saarland.de https://www.uni-

saarland.de/international/in/studieren/pra

ktikum.html
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87 Germania D SIEGEN01 Universität Siegen 0232 -Literature and Linguistics Corrado Sergio alicia.platt@zv.uni-siegen.de https://www.uni-

siegen.de/incoming/exchange/index.html.e

n?lang=en 

88 Germania D VECHTA02 UNIVERSITAET VECHTA 0230 Languages; 0310  Social and Behavioural 

Sciences

Sergio Corrado sarah.winkler@uni-vechta.de https://www.uni-

vechta.de/en/international-office/coming-

to-vechta/exchange-studies

89 Germania D WURZBUR01 Julius Maximilians 

Universität Würzburg 

Philosophische Fakultät

0230  -Romance Languages Piro Rosa Milena Hack/ Nicole Schmitt - exchange-

international@uni-wuerzburg.de

https://www.uni-

wuerzburg.de/en/international/studying-in-

wuerzburg/exchange-students/programme-

studies/

90 Germania D WURZBUR01 Julius Maximilians 

Universität Würzburg 

Philosophische Fakultät

0230 - German Studies Barbara 

Haeussinger

Milena Hack/ Nicole Schmitt - exchange-

international@uni-wuerzburg.de

https://www.uni-

wuerzburg.de/en/international/studying-in-

wuerzburg/exchange-students/programme-

studies/

91 Germania D WURZBUR01 Julius Maximilians 

Universität Würzburg 

Philosophische Fakultät

0229 - Ancient oriental studies Michele 

Cammarosano

Milena Hack/ Nicole Schmitt - exchange-

international@uni-wuerzburg.de

https://www.uni-

wuerzburg.de/en/international/studying-in-

wuerzburg/exchange-students/programme-

studies/

92 Germania D KOLN01 UNIVERSITAT ZU KOLN 

Philosophische Fakultät

0232 - English studies Katherine 

Russo

erasmus_students@verw.uni-koeln.de https://www.uni-

koeln.de/international/studium-im-

ausland/erasmus

93 Grecia G ATHINE01 ETHNIKO KAI 

KAPODISTRIAKO 

PANEPISTIMIO ATHINON

0230 - German studies Sergio Corrado erasmus@uoa.gr http://en.interel.uoa.gr/erasmus/erasmus-

student-mobility.html

94 Grecia G IOANNIN01 UNIVERSITY OF IOANNINA 

Department of Philology @ 

Campus A' Ioannina

0230 Languages (Regional and minority languages) - 

0232 Literature and Linguistics

Rollo Antonio kakouri@uoi.gr  information:

https://piro.uoi.gr/erasmus/121/incoming-

erasmus-students

95 Grecia G THESSAL01 ARISTOTELIO PANEPISTIMIO 

THESSALONIKIS School of 

German Language and 

Literature

0231 - Language acquisition Corrado Sergio erasmus-incoming@auth.gr https://eurep.auth.gr/en/students/info

96 Grecia G THESSAL01 ARISTOTELIO PANEPISTIMIO 

THESSALONIKISSchool of 

French Language and 

Literature

0230 - Languages Kathrine Russo erasmus-incoming@auth.gr https://eurep.auth.gr/en/students/info

97 Grecia G THESSAL01 ARISTOTELIO PANEPISTIMIO 

THESSALONIKIS - School of 

History and Archaeology

0220 - Humanities (except languages) Anna Maria 

D’Onofrio

erasmus-incoming@auth.gr https://eurep.auth.gr/en/students/info
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98 Grecia G TRIPOLI03 University of the 

Peloponnese - DPT OF 

HISTORY, ARCHAEOLOGY & 

C R MANAGEMENT

0220 - Humanities D'Acunto Matteo erasmus@uop.gr http://erasmus.uop.gr/

99 Grecia G TRIPOLI03 University of the 

Peloponnese - DPT OF 

HISTORY, ARCHAEOLOGY & 

C R MANAGEMENT

0222 - History and archaeology D'Acunto Matteo erasmus@uop.gr http://erasmus.uop.gr/

100 Grecia G VOLOS01 PANEPISTIMIO THESSALIAS 

Department of History, 

Archaeology and Social

0222 - History and archaeology D'Onofrio Anna 

Maria

aspalexiou@uth.gr http://erasmus.uth.gr/gr/kinitikotita/kinini

kotita-info-gr

101 Grecia G KALLITH02 PANTEIO PANEPISTIMIO 

KOINONIKON KAIPOLITIKON 

EPISTIMON

0232 - Linguistics 0239 - Communication Anna 

Romagnuolo

dept_iro.erasmus@panteion.gr https://www.panteion.gr/en/

102 islanda D AUGSBUR01 UNIVERSITAT AUGSBURG 0230 Languages Galvan Elisabeth erasmus.incoming@aaa.uni-augsburg.de https://www.uni-

augsburg.de/en/portal/internationals/eras

mus/

103 Islanda IS REYKJAV01 HASKOLI ISLANDS 0230 -Languages Gala Follaco incoming@hi.is https://english.hi.is/sites/default/files/2024-

12/fact-sheet-2025-2026-des24.pdf

104 Lettonia LV RIGA02 RIGAS TEHNISKA 

UNIVERSITATE RTU Liepaja 

Academy

0230 - Languages Sergio Corrado rita.kapeniece-klauza@rtu.lv https://www.rtu.lv/en/liepaja/studies-

6/erasmus--/incoming-study-mobility

105 Lituania LT KAUNAS01 Vytautas Magnus University 

Faculty of Humanities

0220 - Humanities Russo Katherine 

Elizabeth

erasmus@vdu.lt https://www.vdu.lt/en/international-

cooperation/for-%20students/erasmus-

exchange-studies/incoming-students/

106 Lituania LT KAUNAS01 Vytautas Magnus University 

Faculty of Humanities

0230 - Languages Russo Katherine 

Elizabeth

erasmus@vdu.lt https://www.vdu.lt/en/international-

cooperation/for-%20students/erasmus-

exchange-studies/incoming-students/

107 Macedonia MK STIP01 Goce Delcev University 0421 - Law Cataldi Giuseppe sanja.stefanova@ugd.edu.mk https://cmus.ugd.edu.mk

108 Macedonia MK STIP01 Goce Delcev University 0230 - Languages Cataldi Giuseppe sanja.stefanova@ugd.edu.mk http://www.ugd.edu.mk/ 
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109 Macedonia del 

Nord

MK SKOPJE01 Ss. CYRIL AND METHODIUS 

UNIVERSITY IN SKOPJE

0230 - Languages, not further defined Andrea Fernando 

De Carlo

international@ukim.edu.mk    

erasmus@flf.ukim.edu.mk
https://ukim.edu.mk/en/#

110 Norvegia N OSLO01 UNIVERSITETET I OSLO 0232 - Languages

0239 - Asian Studies

Gala Maria 

Follaco
l.o.jensen@ikos.uio.no https://www.uio.no/english/in

dex.html

111 Polonia PL BIALYST04 UNIVERSITY OF BIALYSTOK 

Wydział Filologiczny

0232 - Literature and linguistics Andrea Fernando 

de Carlo

incoming@uwb.edu.pl https://uwb.edu.pl/en/exchange-

students/erasmus-4669

112 Polonia PL KATOWIC01 UNIWERSYTET SLASKI 

Wydział Humanistyczny

0231 - Languages (Polish philology) Di Filippo Marina erasmus@us.edu.pl http://erasmus.us.edu.pl/

113 Polonia PL KATOWIC01 UNIWERSYTET SLASKI 0231 - Languages (Russian philology) Carpi Guido erasmus@us.edu.pl http://erasmus.us.edu.pl/

114 Polonia PL KATOWIC01 UNIWERSYTET SLASKI 

Wydział Nauk Społecznych

0312 - Political sciences and civics Cataldi Giuseppe erasmus@us.edu.pl http://erasmus.us.edu.pl/

115 Polonia PL KATOWIC01 UNIWERSYTET SLASKI 0231 - Languages ( Italian Philology) Vecce Carlo erasmus@us.edu.pl http://erasmus.us.edu.pl/

116 Polonia PL KATOWIC01 Uniwersytet Slaski Faculty of 

Filology Institute of English 

Cultures and Literatures

0231 - Languages (mainly English) Cimitile Anna 

Maria
erasmus@us.edu.pl http://erasmus.us.edu.pl/

117 Polonia PL KRAKOW05 AKADEMIA PEDAGOGICZNA 

Departament of French 

Philology

0222/0230 Languages Centrella Maria magdalena.birgiel@up.krakow.pl https://bwm.up.krakow.pl/incoming/excha

nge-student-application-procedure/

118 Polonia PL LODZ01 University of Lodz Zakład 

Literatury 

Niemieckojęzycznej

0231 - Language acquisition Lekova Tatiana iso@uni.lodz.pl https://www.uni.lodz.pl/en/mobility

119 Polonia PL POZNAN01 UNIWERSYTET IM. ADAMA 

MICKIEWICZA WPOZNANIU

0230 Languages Rosanna 

Morabito

erasmus@amu.edu.pl https://erasmus.amu.edu.pl/en
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120 Polonia PL 

WARSZAW01

UNIWERSYTET 

WARSZAWSKI  Wydział 

Orientalistyczny

0231 - African Studies Gianclaudio Batic iro@uw.edu.pl http://en.bwz.uw.edu.pl/

121 Polonia PL 

WARSZAW01

UNIWERSYTET 

WARSZAWSKIWydział 

Orientalistyczny

0232 - Regional and minority languages Giacomella 

Orofino

iro@uw.edu.pl http://en.bwz.uw.edu.pl/

122 Polonia PL 

WARSZAW01

UNIWERSYTET 

WARSZAWSKI

0232 - Languaes (Modern EC Languages) Daniele 

D'Aguanno

iro@uw.edu.pl http://en.bwz.uw.edu.pl/

123 Polonia PL 

WARSZAW07

UNIWERSYTET KARDYNALA 

STEFANA WYSZYNSKIEGO

0220 - Humanities Lekova Tatiana erasmus.incoming@uksw.edu.pl https://dwm.uksw.edu.pl/erasmus-pl-nowa-

2/studenci/

124 Polonia PL 

WARSZAW07

UNIWERSYTET KARDYNALA 

STEFANA WYSZYNSKIEGO

0231- Language acquisition (classical philology) De Meo Anna erasmus.incoming@uksw.edu.pl https://dwm.uksw.edu.pl/erasmus-pl-nowa-

2/studenci/

125 Polonia PL 

WROCLAW01

UNIWERSYTET 

WROCLAWSKI Instytut 

Filologii Polskiej

0230 - Polish philology Lekova Tatiana barbara.pietrzkiewicz@uni.wroc.pl; 

barbara.sklacka@uni.wroc.pl; 

pasieka@uni.wroc.pl;

https://international.uni.wroc.pl/en/incomi

ng-exchange-students

126 Polonia PL 

WROCLAW01

Uniwersytet Wroclawski 

Wroclaw University Instytut 

Studiów Klasycznych, 

Śródziemnomorskich i 

Orientalnych

0220 - Oriental studies Gala Follaco barbara.pietrzkiewicz@uni.wroc.pl; 

barbara.sklacka@uni.wroc.pl; 

pasieka@uni.wroc.pl;

https://international.uni.wroc.pl/en/incomi

ng-exchange-students

127 Polonia PL 

WROCLAW01

Uniwersytet Wroclawski 

Wroclaw University Instytut 

Studiów Klasycznych, 

Śródziemnomorskich i 

Orientalnych

0222 - History and Archaeology Manzo Andrea barbara.pietrzkiewicz@uni.wroc.pl; 

barbara.sklacka@uni.wroc.pl; 

pasieka@uni.wroc.pl;

https://international.uni.wroc.pl/en/incomi

ng-exchange-students

128 Polonia PL LODZ01 University of Lodz Katedra 

Dramatu i Teatru

0232 - Literature and linguistics Sergio Corrado iso@uni.lodz.pl https://www.uni.lodz.pl/en/mobility

129 Portogallo P EVORA01 UNIVERSIDADE DE EVORA 0312 - International Relations De Chiara 

Alessandra

mobility@uevora.pt https://www.uevora.pt/en/study/Mobility/

Mobility-In/Student-Mobility

130 Portogallo P BRAGA01 UNIVERSIDADE DO MINHO 

School of Economics and 

Management

0311 - Economics Gallo Michele sri@sri.uminho.pt; 

incoming@usai.uminho.pt

https://alunos.uminho.pt/EN/incomingstud

ents/Pages/ProcedimentosCandidaturas.as

px

mailto:iro@uw.edu.pl
http://en.bwz.uw.edu.pl/
mailto:iro@uw.edu.pl
mailto:iro@uw.edu.pl
mailto:erasmus.incoming@uksw.edu.pl
https://dwm.uksw.edu.pl/erasmus-pl-nowa-2/studenci/
https://dwm.uksw.edu.pl/erasmus-pl-nowa-2/studenci/
mailto:erasmus.incoming@uksw.edu.pl
https://dwm.uksw.edu.pl/erasmus-pl-nowa-2/studenci/
https://dwm.uksw.edu.pl/erasmus-pl-nowa-2/studenci/
https://international.uni.wroc.pl/en/incoming-exchange-students
https://international.uni.wroc.pl/en/incoming-exchange-students
https://international.uni.wroc.pl/en/incoming-exchange-students
https://international.uni.wroc.pl/en/incoming-exchange-students
https://international.uni.wroc.pl/en/incoming-exchange-students
https://international.uni.wroc.pl/en/incoming-exchange-students
https://www.uni.lodz.pl/en/mobility


131 Portogallo P COIMBRA01 UNIVERSIDADE DE COIMBRA 0232 - 	Literature and linguistics Arsillo Vincenzo dri.intstudy@uc.pt https://www.uc.pt/en/driic/mobilidade/in/

132 Portogallo P COIMBRA01 UNIVERSIDADE DE COIMBRA 0312 - Political sciences and civics Pezzano Antonio dri.intstudy@uc.pt https://www.uc.pt/en/driic/mobilidade/in/

133 Portogallo P LISBOA07 Iscte - Instituto Universitário 

de Lisboa

0312 Political sciences and civics Roberta Arbolino iro@iscte-iul.pt https://www.iscte-

iul.pt/conteudos/internacional/2172/progr

ama-erasmus

134 Portogallo P LISBOA109 UNIVERSIDADE DE LISBOA - 

Institute of Geography and 

Spatial Planning

0532 - Geography Libera 

D'Alessandro

erasmus@igot.ulisboa.pt https://www.ulisboa.pt/

135 Portogallo P LISBOA109 UNIVERSIDADE DE LISBOA 0230 - Languages Arsillo vincenzo erasmus@igot.ulisboa.pt https://www.ulisboa.pt/

136 Portogallo P PORTO02 UNIVERSIDADE DO PORTO 0421 - Law Cataldi Giuseppe international@reit.up.pt https://www.up.pt/portal/en/study/acade

mic-information/academic-calendar/

137 Portogallo P PORTO02 UNIVERSIDADE DO PORTO 

Faculty of Arts and 

Humanities 

0232 - Literature and Linguistics Arsillo Vincenzo international@reit.up.pt https://www.up.pt/portal/en/study/acade

mic-information/academic-calendar/

138 Portogallo P PORTO02 UNIVERSIDADE DO PORTO 

Faculty of Arts and 

Humanities 

0220 - Humanities (NO LANGUAGES) Arsillo Vincenzo international@reit.up.pt https://www.up.pt/portal/en/study/acade

mic-information/academic-calendar/

139 Repubblica 

Ceca

CZ BRNO05 Masaryk University in Brno 

Department of Romance 

Languages and Literatures - 

Italian

0232 literature and linguistic - Italian Studies Andrea Fernando 

de Carlo

Paolo Divizia, paolodivizia@phil.muni.cz http://ois.muni.cz/incoming-erasmus-

general-info

140 Repubblica 

Ceca

CZ BRNO05 Masaryk University in Brno 

Department of Czech 

Language

0231 - Languages Andrea Fernando 

de Carlo

Mrs. Veronika Chylíková  

chylikova@czs.muni.cz

http://ois.muni.cz/incoming-erasmus-

general-info

141 Repubblica 

Ceca

CZ HRADEC01 Univerzita Hradec Kralove 

Pedagogická fakulta

0231 - Literature and Linguistics Gala Maria 

Follaco

petra.noskova@uhk.cz https://www.uhk.cz/en
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142 Repubblica 

Ceca

CZ PRAHA07 UNIVERZITA KARLOVA V 

PRAZE

0222 - Archaeology D'Onofrio Anna 

Maria

erasmus@ruk.cuni.cz https://cuni.cz/UKEN-145.html

143 Repubblica 

Ceca

CZ PRAHA07 UNIVERZITA KARLOVA V 

PRAZE

0231 - Languages and Philological Studies (No EC 

Languages)

Bayarma 

Khabtagaev

erasmusout@ff.cuni.cz https://cuni.cz/UKEN-3.html

144 Repubblica 

Ceca 

CZ HRADEC01 Univerzita Hradec Kralove 

Pedagogická fakulta

0232 - Literature and Linguistics Gala Maria 

Follaco

petra.noskova@uhk.cz https://www.uhk.cz/en

145 Romania RO CLUJNAP07 UNIVERSITATEA SAPIENTIA 

DIN MUNICIPIUL CLUJ-

NAPOCA Faculty of 

Economics, Socio-Human 

Sciences and Engineering, 

0230 - 	Languages; 0232 - Literature and linguistics Juditt Papp erasmus@sapientia.ro http://www.sapientia.ro/en/erasmus/eras

mus-incoming

146 Serbia RS KRAGUJE05

Akademija strukovnih 

studija Sumadija

0311 - Economics and business Michele Gallo nbankovic@asss.edu.rs

asss.edu.rs

147 Slovenia SI LJUBLJA01 UNIVERZA V LJUBLJANI 0232 - Literature and linguistics Comparative 

Literature and Literary Theory

Morabito 

Rosanna

intern.office@uni-lj.si https://www.uni-

lj.si/international_cooperation_and_exchan

ge/incoming_students/application/

148 Slovenia SI LJUBLJA01 UNIVERZA V LJUBLJANI 0222 - Humanities ( History of art) Faculty of Arts - 

Department of Art History

Naldi Riccardo intern.office@uni-lj.si https://www.uni-

lj.si/international_cooperation_and_exchan

ge/incoming_students/application/

149 Slovenia SI LJUBLJA01 UNIVERZA V LJUBLJANI 0231 - Languages Faculty of Arts - Department of 

Romance Languages and Literature

Paris Franco intern.office@uni-lj.si https://www.uni-

lj.si/international_cooperation_and_exchan

ge/incoming_students/application/

150 Slovenia SI PORTORO03 EVRO-SREDOZEMSKA 

UNIVERZA (Euro-

Mediterranean University 

EMUNI)

0200 - Arts and humanities; 0410 - Business and 

Administration and Law; 0542 - Statistics; 0910 - 

Health and Welfare

Giuseppe Cataldi erasmus@emuni.si https://emuni.si/projects/erasmus-

mobility/

151 Spagna E SANTIAG01 UNIVERSIDAD DE SANTIAGO 

DE COMPOSTELA Faculty of 

Geography and History

0222 - History and Archaeology Raffaele Nocera erasmus@usc.es https://www.usc.gal/en/center/faculty-

geography-and-history

152 Spagna E ALMERIA01 UNIVERSIDAD DE ALMERIA 0421 - Law Cataldi Giuseppe cau.int@ual.es https://www.ual.es/en/internacionalizacio

n/incoming-student/before-your-study-

exchange/incoming-mobiliy-

students?idioma=en_GB
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153 Spagna E BADAJOZ01 UNIVERSIDAD DE 

EXTREMADURA

0230 - Languages (Faculty of Languages and 

Humanities)

Guarino Augusto erasmusincoming@unex.es https://www.unex.es/organizacion/servicio

s-universitarios/secretariados/sri/erasmus-

in/erasmus-uex-students

154 Spagna E BADAJOZ01 UNIVERSIDAD DE 

EXTREMADURA

0222 - History and archaeology Rosolino Riccardo erasmusincoming@unex.es https://www.unex.es/organizacion/servicio

s-universitarios/secretariados/sri/erasmus-

in/erasmus-uex-students

155 Spagna E CADIZ01 UNIVERSIDAD DE CADIZ 0421 - Law Cataldi Giuseppe internacionalizacion@uca.es https://internacional.uca.es/incoming-

mobilities/students/?lang=en

156 Spagna E LLEIDA01 UNIVERSIDAD DE LLEIDA 0231 - Language acquisition Valeria Cavazzino incoming@udl.cat https://udl.cat/ca/serveis/ori/

157 Spagna E LOGRONO01 UNIVERSIDAD DE LA RIOJA 023 - Languages Notaro 

Giuseppina

International Relations Office: 

internacional@adm.unirioja.es

https://www.unirioja.es/estudios/grados/i

ndex.shtml

158 Spagna E MADRID03 UNIVERSIDAD 

COMPLUTENSE DE MADRID

0230 - Spanish Augusto Guarino erasmus1@ucm.es https://ucm.es/profesores-teachers

159 Spagna E MADRID03 UNIVERSIDAD 

COMPLUTENSE DE MADRID

0230 - Arabic Roberta Denaro erasmus1@ucm.es https://ucm.es/profesores-teachers

160 Spagna E MALAGA01 UNIVERSIDAD DE 

MALAGAFacuktad de 

Philofia  y Letras

0230 Languages Giuseppina 

Notaro

incoming@uma.es https://www.uma.es/relaciones-

internacionales/info/144980/guias-

informativas-2425/

161 Spagna E MURCIA01 UNIVERSIDAD DE MURCIA 0222 - History and archaeology Gallo Luigi erasmusincoming@um.es https://www.um.es/en/web/internacionali

zacion/

162 Spagna E MURCIA01 UNIVERSIDAD DE MURCIA 0229 - Geography D'Alessandro 

Libera

erasmusincoming@um.es https://www.um.es/en/web/internacionali

zacion/

163 Spagna E SALAMAN02 University of Salamanca 

Facultad de Filologia

0230 - Languages (Spanish) De Cesare 

Francesca

erasmus-in@usal.es https://rel-

int.usal.es/en/students/incoming-

students/erasmus-student-mobility-for-

studies
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164 Spagna E TARRAGO01 UNIVERSITAT ROVIRA I 

VIRGILI

0230 - Languages (English) Balirano 

Giuseppe

Georgina Grau (mobility.in@urv.cat) tbc, by now: 

https://www.urv.cat/international/movilid

ad/en_exchange_students.html

165 Spagna E TARRAGO01 UNIVERSITAT ROVIRA I 

VIRGILI

0230 - Languages (Spanish) Gagliardi 

Donatella

Georgina Grau (mobility.in@urv.cat) tbc, by now: 

https://www.urv.cat/international/movilid

ad/en_exchange_students.html

166 Spagna E VALLADO01 Universidad de Valladolid 

Facultad de derecho

0421 - Derecho Cataldi Giuseppe seccion.relaciones.internacionales / 

incoming@uva.es

http://www.uva.es 

HTTPS://RELINT.UVA.ES/

167 Spagna E MURCIA05 FUNDACION UNIVERSITARIA 

SAN ANTONIO Faculty of 

Social Sciences and 

Communications

0232 - Languages (Spanish) Giuseppina 

Notaro

pblesa@ucam.edu 

https://www.ucam.edu/intern

acional
168 Spagna E VALENCI01 UNIVERSITAT DE VALENCIA - 

Degree in Modern 

Languages and Literatures

0232 - Literature and linguistics Augusto Guarino relaciones.internacionales@uv.es https://www.uv.es/uvinternational/en

/uvinternational.html

169 Spagna E VALENCI02 UNIVERSITAT POLITECNICA 

DE VALENCIA 

ETS de Ingeniería de 

Telecomunicación

0232 - Literature and linguistics Francesca De 

Cesare
https://www.upv.es/admision/

internacional/en/home/

170 Spagna E TENERIF21 UNIVERSIDAD EUROPEA DE 

CANARIAS SL

0310 - Social sciences Michele Gallo international.canarias@universidadeurop

ea.es
https://universidadeuropea.co

m/conocenos/canarias/

171 Svezia S SKOVDE01 HOGSKOLAN I 

SKOVDEUniversity of Skövde

0410 - Business and Administration Anna D'Auria international@his.se https://www.his.se/en

172 Turchia TR ANKARA01 Ankara Universitesi 041 - Business and administration Cataldi Giuseppe

erasmus@ankara.edu.tr

http://www.erasmus.ankara.edu.tr/en/mai

npage/

173 Turchia TR ANKARA01 Ankara Universitesi 0232 - Literature and linguistics Gala Follaco erasmus@ankara.edu.tr http://www.erasmus.ankara.edu.tr/en/mai

npage/

174 Turchia TR ANKARA01 Ankara Universitesi 0222 History and Archaelogogy Docente da 

definire

erasmus@ankara.edu.tr https://erasmusport.ankara.edu.tr/en/inco

ming-students
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https://www.ucam.edu/internacional
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175 Turchia TR ISTANBU20 SABANCI UNIVERSITESI 

Faculty of Arts and Social 

Sciences

0220 - Humanities Nocera Lea erasmus@sabanciuniv.edu suincoming@sabanciuniv.edu

176 Turchia TR ISTANBU20 SABANCI UNIVERSITESI 

Faculty of Arts and Social 

Sciences

0210 - Arts Silvana 

Carotenuto

iro-partners@sabanciuniv.edu https://iro.sabanciuniv.edu/en/types-

programs

177 Turchia TR ISTANBU06 MIMAR SINAN FINE ARTS 

UNIVERSITY

0532 - CITY AND REGIONAL PLANNING Fabio Amato erasmus.icoming@msgsu.edu.tr  

erasmus.agreement@msgsu.edu.tr

https://oia.atauni.edu.tr/en/erasmus-en/

178 Turchia TR ISTANBU06 MIMAR SINAN FINE ARTS 

UNIVERSITY

0230 - Languages (Turkish Language and Literature) Lea Nocera erasmus.icoming@msgsu.edu.tr  

erasmus.agreement@msgsu.edu.tr

https://msgsu.edu.tr/international/erasmu

s-incoming-student-how-to-apply/

179 Turchia TR ISTANBU17 Koc University Department 

of Archaeology and History 

of Art

0222 - History and archaeology Zazzaro Chiara incoming@ku.edu.tr https://kuapp.ku.edu.tr/

180 Turchia TR ISTANBU17 Koc University Department 

of Archaeology and History 

of Art

0232 - Literature and linguistics Zazzaro Chiara incoming@ku.edu.tr https://oip.ku.edu.tr/mobility-

programs/incoming/

181 Turchia TR IZMIR02 Ege University Department 

of Turkish Language and 

Literature

0232 - Literature and linguistics (German Language 

and Literature)

Nocera Lea erasmus@mail.ege.edu.tr https://international.ege.edu.tr/

182 Turchia TR IZMIR02 Ege University Department 

of German  Language and 

literature

0232 - Literature and linguistics (Turkish Language 

and Literature)

Nocera Lea esraizmirege@gmail.com https://international.ege.edu.tr/

183 Turchia TR KONYA01 SELCUK UNIVERSITESI 

Department of Persian 

Language and literature

0232 Literature and Linguistics Tornesello 

Natalia Lucietta

Ferhat Demirbas- 

erasmus.incoming@selcuk.edu.tr

https://www.selcuk.edu.tr/Birim/koordinat

orlukler/erasmus/2117

184 Turchia TR ANKARA07 BILKENT UNIVERSITESI 

VAKIF Department of 

Turkish Literature

0232 - 	Literature and Linguistics Michele 

Cammarosano

exchange@bilkent.edu.tr https://exchange.bilkent.edu.tr/incom

ing-students/#

185 Turchia TR ANKARA07 BILKENT UNIVERSITESI 

VAKIF Department of 

Archaeology

0222 - History and Archaeology Michele 

Cammarosano

exchange@bilkent.edu.tr https://exchange.bilkent.edu.tr

/incoming-students/#
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186 Turchia TR ISTANBU05 MARMARA 

UNIVERSITYFaculty of 

Human and Society Sciences

0230 - Languages Sergio Corrado habib.tekin@marmara.edu.tr https://itbf.marmara.edu.tr/

187 Turchia TR DIYARBA01 Dicle Üniversitesi 0220 - Humanities (except languages;  0222 - History 

and Archaeology

Michele 

Bernardini

erasmus@dicle.edu.tr https://www.dicle.edu.tr/en/in

dex

188 Ungheria HU BUDAPES01 EOTVOS LORAND 

TUDOMANYEGYETEMBTK 

Institute of Historical 

Studies

0232 - Literature and linguistics ANNAMARIA 

CIMITILE

erasmus@elte.hu https://www.elte.hu/en/incoming-

mobility/erasmus

189 Ungheria HU BUDAPES01 EOTVOS LORAND 

TUDOMANYEGYETEM BTK 

Institute of Hungarian 

Literature and Cultural 

Studies

0232 - Literature and Linguistics (Hungarian 

Literature and Cultural Studies)

Michela Venditti humanities@btk.elte.hu

190 Ungheria HU BUDAPES01 EOTVOS LORAND 

TUDOMANYEGYETEM BTK 

School of English and 

American Studies

0232 - Literature and linguistics (English and 

American Studies)

Russo Katherine 

Elizabeth

erasmus@elte.hu https://www.elte.hu/en/incom

ing-mobility/erasmus

191 Ungheria HU BUDAPES01 EOTVOS LORAND 

TUDOMANYEGYETEM 

Department of Indian 

studies

0232 - Literature and linguistics (Indian Studies) Sferra Francesco erasmus@elte.hu https://www.elte.hu/en/practi

cal-matters

192 Ungheria HU BUDAPES01 EOTVOS LORAND 

TUDOMANYEGYETEM Greek 

Department

0232 - Literature and linguistics (Greek Studies) Docente da 

definire

erasmus@elte.hu https://www.elte.hu/en/incom

ing-mobility/erasmus

193 Ungheria HU EGER02 ESZTERHAZY KAROLY 

KATOLIKUS EGYETEM

0220 - Humanities (except languages), 0230 - 

languages, 0110 - Education

Juditt Papp nemeth-molnar.marianna@uni-

eszterhazy.hu

https://uni-eszterhazy.hu/en/erasmus-

mobilty-for-studies
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